Village Board Meeting Minutes September 30, 2010

The Village of Caledonia Board of Trustees held a meeting on Thursday, September 30, 2010 at 4:00 p.m. at the Village Office.

Members Present: Mayor Joe Caluorie, Deputy-Mayor Scott DiLiberto and Trustee Steve Polo. Absent: Trustee Jerry O'Donoghue and Teresa Truman.

Tax Resolution: Deputy-Mayor DiLiberto, with Trustee Polo moving for adoption, offered the following resolution:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 1442 of the New York State Real Property Tax Law, be it resolved that the Village of Caledonia requests collection of certain delinquent Village Taxes by the County of Livingston.

AYE: Mayor Caluorie, Deputy-Mayor DiLiberto and Trustee Polo

NAY: None

The resolution was unanimously adopted and will be filed with the Livingston County Treasurer and the Clerk of the Livingston County Board of Supervisors on October 1, 2010.

Unpaid taxes for 2010-2011 amounts to \$45,973.17; an increase from \$31,757.29 in 2009.

There being no further, a motion was made by Trustee Polo at 4:30 p.m. to adjourn; Deputy-Mayor DiLiberto seconded the motion.

AYE: Mayor Caluorie, Deputy-Mayor DiLiberto and Trustee Polo

NAY: None

Ann Marie Grattan Village Clerk-Treasurer